

FORM PTO-1619A

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

101924280 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission T	Гуре	Conveyance Type	Conveyance Type				
X New		X Assignment So	ecurity Agreement				
Resubmissi Document I	on (Non-Recordation) D#	License C	hange of Name				
Correction of Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger O	ther				
Corrective I	Document	U.S. Gover (For Use ONLY by U.S. Go					
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File				
Conveying P	arty(ies)	X Mark if additional names of cor	nveying parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Dion Pike		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)			12/03/2001				
Second Party							
Name (line 1)	Joey Chow		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)			12/04/2001				
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	ALCATEL CANADA INC.		If document to be recorded is				
Name (line 2)			an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1)	600 March Road	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 13600		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 3)	Kanata	Ontario/Canada K2K 2	Assignment.)				
ridaress (mie 5)	City	State/Country Zip Co	de				
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	Address Enter for first Receiving Party only					
Name	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYD						
Address (line 1)	Box 25, Commerce Court West						
Address (line 2)	199 Bay Street						
Address (line 3)	Toronto , Ontario M5L 1A9		<u> </u>				
Address (line 4)	Canada						

20961153.1

PATENT REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0660

FORM PTO-16	RECORD			J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
121	1/2/10/	PATENTS ONLY		PATENT 6
Conveying P	Party(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of recei	ving parties attached
	Conveying Parties	L. J. Mark A. Gudha	onal names of recei	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jonathan Sprately			Month Day Year 12/04/2001
Name (line 2)	Johannan Opracery			
Name (mic 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Peter Serjak			12/04/2001
Name (line 2)				~-
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Stefano DeCecco			12/05/2001
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa		Mark if addition	onal names of recei	ving parties attached
	Receiving Party(ies)		<u></u>	f de comment to be recorded in a
Name (line 1)				f document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)				not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				tates, an appointment of a omestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				Designation must be a separate
			d	ocument from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Manage (Univ. 1)			Г] "	Cdanimant to be accorded to a
Name (line 1)				f document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)				not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				tates, an appointment of a omestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				Designation must be a separate ocument from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application 1	Number(s) or Paten	t Number(s)	Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Numl	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers f	or the same property)
	ent Application Numbe		Patent Numb	
				
HAILE1 00000024	10012429			
20961153.1	40.00 OP			

12/17/2001 03 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0661

FORM PTO-161	9B	1	Page 2			Patent a		lemark Office
Corresponde	nt name and Address							
Name	Robert H. Nakano	Area Code	and Telepho	one N	umber 		416.8	63.2785
Address (line 1)	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYD	ON LLP						
Address (line 2)	Box 25, Commerce Court West							
Address (line 3)	199 Bay Street, Toronto							
Address (line 4)	Ontario M5L 1A9 Canada							
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	ages of the	attached con	veyan	ce docı	ıment		4
Application N	Sumber(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	[Mark if	additional	numbe	rs attached
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or th	e Patent Numb	er (DO NOT EN	TER B	OTH nui	nbers for th	e same	property)
Pate	nt Application Number(s)			1 	Patent 1	Number(s) 	
	ning filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Aned executing Inventor.	Application, ente	er the date the pat	tent app	lication v		onth 12	Day Year //03/2001
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT		PCT		====	PCT	
Ente:	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application	PCT [PCT			PCT	
	ber has not been assigned.							
Number of Pi	-				ند تد			
T 1	Enter the total	number of	properties in	voive	d. #			1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Propertie	s Listed (37 C	CFR 3	.41):\$	Γ		10
Mathad of			Deposit Ac		·	L		10
Method of Deposit Ac	•	eu A	Deposit Ac	count	٠ لــا			
-	ment by deposit account or if additiona	al fees can be cl	harged to the acco	ount.)				
	Depos	sit Account l	Number:	#			02-25	53
	Autho	orization to c	harge addition	nal fee	es:	1		
						Yes		No
Statement an	d Signature							
	t of my knowledge and beli opy is a true copy of the ord ed herein.							
Robert H. Nakan Name of Person	777	/ - re			Date	(11)	20	

PATENT REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Name	Address
Dion PIKE	109 Cricket Crescent R.R. #2 Dunrobin, Ontario, Canada KOA 1TO
Joey CHOW	10 Elmbank Crescent Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2G 3P6
Jonathan SPRATELY	456 Kensington Avenue Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Z 6G9
Peter SERJAK	18 Heritage Grove Cresent Stittsville, Ontario, Canada K2S 1R2
Stefano DeCecco	506 Sunnyside Avenue Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1S 5R8

confirm that we have agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ALCATEL CANADA INC.**, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 600 March Road, P.O. Box 13600, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 2E6, to the assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONFIGURING A NETWORK ELEMENT

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our application for Letters Patent of the United States, for which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith and including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our application for Letters Patent of Canada, filed as Canadian Patent

PATENTS 1 of 4
REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0663

Application No. 2,358,019 on 09/27/01, under the same title; together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the such applications, including all divisions, from continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

Signed at <u>Kanata</u>	, this
3rd day of Docember, 2001.	Dión Ithe
	(Signature of Dion Pike)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Maxine Kaycroft , whose full post office (Name of Witness)
address is 7 Scheel Drive Amprior Catario, K75368 (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Dion Pike who i
personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment

S duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

PATENTe 2 of 4 REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0664

Signed at KANATA	, this
4th day of DECEMBER., 2001.	
hoe chou.	
(Signature of Joey Chow)	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
I, MAXINE RAYCIEDET , whose full post (Name of Witness)	office
address is 7 SCHEEL DRIVE, ARNPRIOR, CNT, K7536-8	
state that I was personally present and did see Joey Chow personally known to me to be the person named in the above ass duly execute the same on the date set forth above.	
Mayine Region of Witness)	,
Signed at Kanata	, this
Signed at Kanata 4 day of December, 2001.	
(Signature of Jonathan Sprate	ly)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
I, Maxing RAYCROFT , whose full post (Name of Witness)	office
address is 7 SCHEEL DR, ARNPRIOR, ONTARIO, K7536, (Address of Witness)	8
state that I was personally present and did see Jonathan Sprais personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.	tely who
(Signature of Witness)	£

PATENT 3 of 4

REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0665

Signed at Kanata , this
4 day of December, 2001.
(Signature of Peter Serjak)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, MAXINE LAY CROFF, whose full post office (Name of Witness)
address is 7 SCHEEL DE, ARNPRIOR, ONTARIO K75 3 6-8 (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Peter Serjak who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.
(Signature of Witness)
Signed at, this
Signed at
(Signature of Stefano Dececco)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, MAXINE RAYCROFT , whose full post office (Name of Witness)
address is 7 SCHEEL DR, APNPRIOR, COUTARIO K75366 (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Stefano Dececco who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.
(Signature of Witness)

20930646.1

RECORDED: 12/12/2001

PATENT: 4 of 4 REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0666